10/25/04

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

) 	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Michael Alger and Thomas Lang 	Name: VODAFONE HOLDING GMBH Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:_ X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agr. _ Change of Nam _ Other_ Execution Date:_April 5, 2004	Mannesmannufer 3 City: Düsseldorf State: ZIP: 40213
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/492,322 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE CONE
Name: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 \(X \) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 665 FRANKLIN STREET City: FRAMINGHAM State: MA ZIP:01702	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
correct and any attached copy is a	ief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document. October 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signa	
AUTON ANALANA ANALANA ANALANA	

10/26/2004 DBYRNE 00000008 10492322 01 FC:8021 40.

40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 015912 FRAME: 0863

WHEREAS, MICHAEL ALGER of Larchenwag 6a, 85540 Haar, Germany, and THOMAS LANG of Humboldstrasse 24. 81543 Munction, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING DISPLACEMENT TIME OF A MOBILE USER TERMINAL EQUIPMENT, which is described and delined in an application filed as PCT Application No. PCT/DE02/03773 on October 4, 2002.

and assigned USSN 10/492,322 WHEREAS, VODAFONE HOLDING GMBH, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany having a principal place of business at Mannesmannufer 3, 40213 Dusseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

EUK 10-22-04

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Lift day of 2004

PATENT REEL: 015912 FRAME: 0864 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Jill day of

. .

GESAMT SEITEN 05

PATENT REEL: 015912 FRAME: 0865